123456891011
A
B
C
D
E
F
G

      I.E. JMS-1025-70-OPTION 1
           JMS-1025-70RWC-OPTION 2
THIS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR
ALL B.O.M. PART NUMBERS CHARTED TO THE LEFT IN CHART.
FEED
MATING BLADE REQUIREMENTS
COPPER ALLOY, 50% MIN.
I.A.C.S..TIN PLATED.
MATING BLADE VIEW
COIN BURR
SIDE
CONTACT
CENTERLINE
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS
QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS PER
CHRYSLER PS 7300:
INDICATES IN-PROCESS INSPECTION
FOR MANUFACTURING DIMENSION(S) OR
SPECIFICATIONS: 3
WIRING FABRICATORS
MUST PURCHASE FROM SOURCES SHOWN
CABLE SEALS SHOWN ON CHART DWG 04801100
CABLE SEALS TO BE PURCHASED FROM APPROVED
SOURCES SHOWN:
LEXINGTON CONNECTOR SEALS
MATERIAL:0.398 �#0.013 C194 COPPER ALLOY
100% HALT TIN PLATED 0.0013/0.0038 THICK
TENSILE STRENGTH:413-483: Mpa
ELONGATION IN 51 mm: 2% MIN.
MATERIAL:0.254 �#0.010 C70260 TM04
100% HALT TIN PLATED 0.0013/0.0038 THICK
TENSILE STRENGTH:689-862 Mpa
ELONGATION IN 51 mm: 1% MIN.
THIS DRAWING REPLACES DAIMLER CHRYSLER
DRAWING 04801083.
ITEM
ITEM
3
4
2
(1.0) MIN. DISTANCE FOR GREASE
PRESSURE FILLED WITH GREASE AS
SPECIFIED: SEE CHART
SECTION A-A
SEALED CONSTRUCTION
INSERTION AND REMOVAL FORCES PER ABOVE CHART ARE TO BE
CHECKED USING A CARBIDE GAGE PER F.C.INTERLOCK DWG.
(DWG. NO TO BE SPECIFIED). FORCE MEASUREMENTS TO BE TAKEN
AUTOMATICALLY AT A RATE OF 10in/min USING MECHANICAL
FIXTURING WHICH IS DESIGNED TO HOLD THE GAGE BLADE RIGID,
AND ALLOWS THE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL TO FLOAT SLIGHTLY PER
F.C.INTERLOCK DWG. (TBD). GAGE BLADE MUST ENTER THE RECEPTACLE
TERMINAL AT A MINIMUM 9.5mm
INSERTION AND REMOVAL FORCES
B
B
UNSEALED CONSTRUCTION
     DOUBLE WIRE
SEALED CONSTRUCTION
 CORE GRIP
DOUBLE WIRE
UNSEALED CONSTRUCTION
UNSEALED CONSTRUCTION
FOR SEALED
APPLICATION
(SHAPE AND SIZE OPTIONAL)
K3
FILE LOCATION: R11B1
A25025_CUST Q1
DATE CODE
THIS AREA
VENDOR TRADEMARK
THIS AREA